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Citizens believe EU’s action in
insufficient

Regardless of the knowledge they may
have of the EU, a majority of respondents

think that the current EU action is

insufficient in 13 out of 15 policies
tested



Perceptions on EU Action

QA10.15 For each of the following, would you say that current EU action is excessive, adequate/

about right or insufficient?

Excessive

The fight against terrorism

The fight against unemployment
The fight against tax fraud

The issue of migration

The protection of external borders
Environmental protection

The promotion of democracy and peace in the world
Security and defence policy

Health and social security

Economic policy

Agriculture

Equal treatment of men and women
Foreign policy

Industrial policy

Energy supply and energy security

m Adequate/about right

m Insufficient Don't know
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Citizens expect more from the EU

Regardless of the knowledge they may
have of the EU, a majority of respondents

would like the EU to intervene more

than at presentin the 15 policies
tested



Expectations for EU Action

QAT11.15 And for each of the following, would you like the EU to intervene less than at present or
more than at present?

Less than at present m More than at present m No change necessary / As it is now (SPONTANEOUS) Don't know

The fight against terrorism | 4% I 820 . 10% I 4%
The fight against unemployment | 5% I 77% D - 13% . s
The fight against tax fraud | 5% I 75 I e 4% . 6%
The issue of migration 9% I 4% T e e %
The protection of external borders 2 T 1% T e 6% Il %

The promotion of democracy... 6% I 689 M———— 209 N %
Environmental protection | 7% [ 679 I—— 219 N 5%

Security and defence policy | 7% N 66 NE— —— 109 . 8%

Health and social security | 7% [N 63 N e 230, I 7%

Equal treatment of men and women | 6% [N 559 Y — 339 [ 6%

Energy supply and energy security 7% [ 53 T e 2% I 1%
Economic policy 1% [ 529 Y e 249 13%
Agriculture 14% I 500 Y e s I 1%
Foreign policy 1% I 50% Y e 26% 13%

Industrial policy 10% I 479 I —— 069 ——— 17%




Would you like the EU to intervene more

than at present?

EU28

82%

wisl104493) Jsuiede 3ySiy sy

juswAojdwaun jsuiede 1ysiy ayl

pneJj xej isuieSe 1ys1y ayy

uolnleiSiw Jo anss| dYy|

SJ9pJ0(q [euaxa jo uondajoud ayj|

pliom ayj uj ddead pue
Adesnowap jo uonowoud ay

uoiyajoad |ejusawiuoJdinug

Adijod 2o3uaap pue Ajandas

Ayundas |eos pue yyjeaH

U2WIOM pue uaw jJo juawieal _NSUN

A1andas ASiauo pue Ajddns ASiau3

Ad1j0d 21w0U023

24n)nd8y

Adijod usiaao4

Adijod jeuasnpu



Expectations vary greatly between
Member States

1 On migration policy (EU 74%), 34 percentage point difference
between Cyprus (91%) and Austria/Denmark (57%)

1 On protection of external borders (EU 71%), 39 percentage
point difference between Portugal (87%) and Sweden (48%)

L On energy supply and energy security (EU 53%), 40 percentage
point difference between Cyprus (75%) and Czech Republic (35%)

L On agriculture (EU 50%), 51 percentage point difference
between Romania (74%) and Denmark (23%)

O On equal treatment of men and women (EU 55%), 51
percentage point difference between Sweden (79%) and Latvia
(28%)

d On economic policy (EU 52%), 53 percentage point difference
between Cyprus (80%) and Denmark (27%)



Expectations for EU Action

The fight against terrorism

You would you like the EU to intervene more than at present
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Expectations for EU Action
The fight against unemployment
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You would you like the EU to intervene more than at present
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Expectations for EU Action

The issue of migration
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High expectations regarding concrete policies,
but trust in the EU keeps decreasing

These results are coming from the Standard Eurobarometer (Automn 2015)
of the European Commission

QA8a Iwould like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain media and institutions. For each of the following media and institutions,
please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it
(% - EU - TEND TO TRUST)

T3
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2
THE EUROPEAM UNIOMN
E 8
) 31 31 30 THE (NATIONALITY) PARLIAMENT
29 " THE (NATIONALITY) GOVERNMENT
25
20% 2 23
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Image of the EP

In general, does the European Parliament conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly
negative or very negative image?
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These results are coming from the EP Parlemeter (September 2015)



Trust in the EP

Please tell me if you tend to trust or tend not to trust the European Parliament.

Tend to trust the EP
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EU Membership

Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

@ 2000-2015

——A good thing —— & bad thing -#Don't know

Meither good nor bad
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EU Membership

Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

A good thing

48 points difference between Member States

82% Evolutions Nov-Dec 2014 - September 2015
+3

-1 -1
72% 71% +5
5 70% =
68% 67% ggy 4 -1
b 64% §3y 62% 62% +1 -1
9% 58% 36,
(o

+1
55%

+5
52% +3o = +3 +3
49% 48% 48% 48% 3% G7% ;B = +3
5 44%

40%
-4 42
36% 36

LU IE DE NL BE LT DK RO MT EE PL SE ES FlI |UE28|FR PT SK HR LV BG UK HU EL SI IT AT CY Cz

m EB84.1 (2015)

17
These results are coming from the EP Parlemeter (September 2015)



What brings together is more important than what
separates

QA9 Can you tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement: what brings the citizens
of the different EU Member States together is more important than what separates them.
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The Fight against Terrorism
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82% of Europeans would like the EU to intervene
MORE than at present to fight against terrorism

More than at present -

EU28
Total 82
Male 81
Female 82
15-24 78
25-39 79
40-54 83
55+ 84
15- 85
16-19 83
20+ 80

Still studying 78

20



Most Urgent Measures to Fight
against Terrorism and Radicalisation

High response rate

The respondents had to choose up to 4 measures:

o On measures to fight terrorism, they gave on average

answers (up to 3,7 answers in Sweden and
Netherlands)

o On measures to fight radicalisation, they gave on
average > answers (up to 3,6 answers in Sweden)



QA14 The European Parliament recommends certain measures to fight against
terrorism. Which of these measures seem the most urgent to you? MAX 4 ANSWERS

The fight against the financing of terrorist groups 42%
The fight against the roots of terrorism and radicalisation 41%

Strengthened control of the external EU borders 39%

Better cooperation between the Member States’ police and
. . . , . . 36%
intelligence services and Europol, the EU’s police coordination...

The fight against arms trafficking within the EU 35%

Prevention to avoid radicalised European citizens leaving to join 20%
terrorist organisations and better anticipation of their return to the... ?

More effective and dissuasive criminal justice measures 23%

Better cooperation between the Member States’ judicial authorities 0%
and Eurojust, the EU’s judicial coordination agency °

A common EU policy on the future of Syria and the broader Middle 20%
East °

Help and support for victims of terrorism 15%

Better use of SIS, the Schengen Information System, a European

. 15%
database of missing or wanted persons
Ensuring that measures used to combat terrorism respect 13%
fundamental rights and the rule of law °
Finalisation of the PNR, the European air passenger name record 8% @
EU28

Don't know 3%

22

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 2%




Most Urgent Measures to fight against terrorism

53%
51%

CY ES

50%

FI

The fight against the financing of terrorist groups
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Most Urgent Measures to fight against terrorism

Il. The fight against the roots of terrorism and
radicalisation

60%
56%

48%| 48% 34 percentage points difference
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Most Urgent Measures to fight against terrorism

lll. Strengthened control of the external EU borders
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QA15 Now let’s talk specifically about the fight against the radicalisation and recruitment of
EU citizens by terrorist organisations. Which of the following measures, recommended by the
European Parliament on this subject, do you feel are the most urgent? MAX 4 ANSWERS

-

\.

The fight against social exclusion and poverty 39%\
The fight against radical websites and the removal of illegal content
. . 35%
from the Internet and online social networks
Communication campaigns to raise awareness amongst the
. . et 32%
youngest and the most vulnerable about the risks of radicalisation )

Promoting dialogues between different cultures and religions _ 31%

The fight against discrimination and islamophobia

Spreading word denouncing radicalisation and terrorism on the
Internet and online social networks

Specialised training for teachers and local stakeholders to prevent
and fight against radicalisation

The fight against radicalisation in prisons

Talks in schools by former foreign “fighters” who managed to de-
radicalise

Discussions between EU Member States on the best practices for
de-radicalisation

Additional aid to organisations preventing radicalisation

Strengthening the means and the teams for the toll free numbers to
prevent and fight against radicalisation

Don't know

Other (SPONTANEOUS)
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N
o
o
v

B 6%

—— 26%

G EU28

26



Most Urgent Measures to fight against radicalisation

. The fight against social exclusion and poverty

60% 599y

57%
55%
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Most Urgent Measures to fight against radicalisation

Il. The fight against radical websites and the removal of illegal
content from the Internet and online social networks

47%

44% 44%

FR DE LU
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Most Urgent Measures to fight against radicalisation

lll. Communication campaigns to raise awareness
amongst the youngest and the most vulnerable about the
risks of radicalisation

39% 39% 39%

33% 33% 33% 33%[350 1 o o 20 percentage points difference

0
30%
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Terrorism Threat
and
Solidarity Clause
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Risking a Terrorist Attack?

QA12 In general, tell me what you think the chances of a terrorist attack are in (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment.
Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means that you think that the risk of attacks in (OUR COUNTRY) is "non-
existent’, and ‘10’ that the risk is "extremely high"?

Total fDon't know

2

'Low risk'
11 /

Total
~__'Highrrisk'
40

Total
'Some risk __—
47

31



Risking a Terrorist Attack?

QA12 In general, tell me what you think the chances of a terrorist attack are in (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment.
Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means that you think that the risk of attacks in (OUR COUNTRY) is "non-

existent’, and ‘10" that the risk is "extremely high"?

H Total 'Lowrisk'’ mTotal 'Somerisk' ™ Total 'High risk' Don't know
Sl 50% 42% 7% %
EE 53% _ 36% 8% 3%
LV = 46% # 43% 9% 2%
FI 33% “ 56% 11% g
IE 37 1 49% 11% 3%
LU 26% ﬁ 61% 13% 0
AT 219y 1 e 5606 . 13% 2%
LT 43% m 439% 13% %
HR 33% — 50% 14% 3%
SK 27% # 56% 14% 3%
MT 24% “ 53% 19% 4%
RO ' 31% — 45% 19% 5%
PL 19% “ 57% ® . . . 20% 4%
cz 16% — 63% = 20% %
EL | 31% # 48% 20% %
cYy - 27% — 50% 22% . %
HU 20% “ 56% 23% %
PT 210 I S — 9% : i i i 3%
SE 16% “ 57% g
BG 713/ S —— 53
NL 80 I S S e 6,0% 0
DK 13% # 53% %
ES 80 I S 490
EU28 11% “ 47%
D A ——————— 47% %
IT 5% — 42%

BE p4% _ 46%
UK 5% _ 39%
FR | 39 s s— 329%



Tackling the Terrorist Threat

QA13 In your opinion, at what level can we combat the terrorist threat most
efficiently in (OUR COUNTRY)? C
. EU28

At a local or regional level - 6%

23%

At a European level (The European Union)

38%

At a global level

All together (SPONTANEOUS) 10%

DKFZ%

33



Tackling the Terrorist Threat

QA13 In your opinion, at what level can we combat the terrorist threat most
efficiently in (OUR COUNTRY)?

54%

53%

ES

41%

BE

9 9
41% 41% 20%

MT UK CZ

40% 40%

DK CY

40%

LT

409

LU

At a global level

0,
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34% .0
33% 3200 320

28%
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28%

NL

33 percentage points difference

28%
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Tackling the Terrorist Threat

QA13 In your opinion, at what level can we combat the terrorist threat most
efficiently in (OUR COUNTRY)?

34%
? 330

MT HU

32%

LU

At a European level (The European Union)

32%
’ 31% 31% 0% 30%
27 299 29% 29% -~
0
27%
26% 26%
227 5506 25%

Sl BG NL LV LT EL AT SK F DK DE HR EE IE

20 percentage points difference
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Tackling the Terrorist Threat

QA13 In your opinion, at what level can we combat the terrorist threat most
efficiently in (OUR COUNTRY)?

At a national level

33% 33% 33%
32%
31%

9%
28% 28% 28% 28% 21 percentage points difference
26% 26%

22% 22% 22% 229 21%|21%
0 o
20% 20%

15% 15% 15% 15%
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The Mutual Defence Clause

QA16 Have you ever heard of the mutual defence clause between the Member

States of the EU?
1%

@ EU28

Total YES : 31%

B Yes, and you know what it is

B Yes, but you do not really know what it is

E No

DK
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The Mutual Defence Clause

QA16 Have you ever heard of the mutual defence clause between the Member

States of the EU?

55%

48% 49%

43%
40% 41%

FI BG SE |DK PL DE

42%
40%

LT

S

41%

0
39% 38% 38%

HR EE

Total YES

37%
9
36% 350

33% 54

PT AT SK CZ RO IT MT

31%
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Activate the Mutual Defence Clause

QA17 In the event of an armed aggression on its territory, an EU country can activate the mutual
defence clause, according to which, all the other EU Member States must provide help and
assistance using all means in their power. Do you think that this mutual defence clause between the

Member States of the EU is...?
@ cos

m A very good thing
B Quite a good thing
B Quite a bad thing
m A very bad thing

DK

Total “A Good Thing”: 85% I
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Activate the Mutual Defence Clause

QA17 In the event of an armed aggression on its territory, an EU country can activate the mutual
defence clause, according to which, all the other EU Member States must provide help and
assistance using all means in their power. Do you think that this mutual defence clause between the

Member States of the EU is...?
Total “A Good Thing”

94% 000 om0
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